

MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(Jointly owned company of Government of India and Government of Maharashtra)

Corrigendum – 2

Tender No. N2-059/AFC-03/2025, Dated 03.07.2025

Name of Work: Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Open Loop EMV NCMC Card and QR Code Based Automatic Fare Collection (AFC) System Along with CAMC for Nagpur Metro Rail Project Phase-II.

Sr. No.	Clause No	Existing Provision		Revised Provision	
1.	Notice Inviting Tender	Documents on sale	Documents can be downloaded from 16:00 Hrs. of 08/07/2025 to 16:00 Hrs. on 02/09/2025 from Maha-Metro, e-tender portal.	Documents on sale	Documents can be downloaded from 16:00 Hrs. of 08/07/2025 to 16:00 Hrs. on 25/09/2025 from Maha-Metro, e-tender portal.
2.	Notice Inviting Tender	Date & Time of submission of Tender	Online submission shall start from 11:00 Hrs. on 25/08/2025 and up till 16:00 Hrs. on Dt. 02/09/2025 on Maha-Metro, e-tender portal.	Date & Time of submission of Tender	Online submission shall start from 11:00 Hrs. on 17/09/2025 and up till 16:00 Hrs. on Dt. 25/09/2025 on Maha-Metro, e-tender portal.
3.	Notice Inviting Tender	Date & Time of Opening of Tender	On Dt. 03/09/2025 after 16:30 Hrs. in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur – 440010.	Date & Time of Opening of Technical bid	On Dt. 26/09/2025 after 16:30 Hrs. in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur – 440010.



MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(Jointly owned company of Government of India and Government of Maharashtra)

Corrigendum – 2

Tender No. N2-059/AFC-03/2025, Dated 03.07.2025

Sr. No.	Clause No	Existing Provision		Revised Provision	
4.	Notice Inviting Tender	Last date of original EMD/ Bid Security to reach to Maha-Metro	09/09/2025	Last date of original EMD/ Bid Security to reach to Maha-Metro	03.10.2025

The other conditions shall remain same. Further modifications/amendments (if any) regarding aforesaid tender will be uploaded as and when required.



Dr. Pray Bhanu
**Executive Director
(Procurement)
Maha Metro**